

TROY CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT - - MIAMI COUNTY
044925

Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
ACTUAL AND FORECASTED OPERATING FUND

	Actual				3yr Avg Change	Forecasted				
	Fiscal Year 2010	Fiscal Year 2011	Fiscal Year 2012	Fiscal Year 2013		Fiscal Year 2014	Fiscal Year 2015	Fiscal Year 2016	Fiscal Year 2017	
Revenues										
1.010 General Property Tax (Real Estate)	13,667,967	12,917,884	13,139,592	-0.5%	13,208,243	13,183,003	13,204,348	12,731,258	11,968,522	
1.020 Tangible Personal Property Tax	206,361	1,042,207	823,325	108.7%	845,886	865,013	880,167	838,550	737,773	
1.030 Income Tax	8,516,769	8,972,711	9,317,580	-0.1%	9,535,209	9,950,920	10,184,595	10,454,800	10,739,284	
1.035 Unrestricted State Grants-in-Aid	10,332,168	10,218,156	10,320,046	-2.2%	10,421,806	10,223,553	10,122,187	10,122,187	10,122,187	
1.040 Restricted State Grants-in-Aid	31,370	42,660	56,971	-4.4%	40,000	39,718	39,718	39,718	39,718	
1.045 Restricted Federal Grants-in-Aid - SFSF	699,816	1,324,095	120,844	-0.8%	15,336	-	-	-	-	
1.050 Property Tax Allocation	6,413,454	6,405,959	4,956,808	0.0%	4,190,341	4,068,359	4,073,365	3,889,658	3,564,187	
1.060 All Other Revenues	1,502,562	1,381,955	1,337,456	-5.6%	1,448,650	1,674,264	1,721,653	1,721,653	1,721,653	
1.070 Total Revenues	41,370,467	42,305,627	40,072,622	-1.0%	39,705,471	40,004,830	40,226,033	39,797,824	38,893,324	
Other Financing Sources										
2.010 Proceeds from Sale of Notes	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
2.020 State Emergency Loans and Advancements (Approved)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
2.040 Operating Transfers-In	5,380	2,361	903,026	12680.4%	2,500	-	-	-	-	
2.050 Advances-In	1,047,706	365,422	5,415	334.8%	50,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	
2.060 All Other Financing Sources	-	91,968	1,177	-99.4%	6,000	-	-	-	-	
2.070 Total Other Financing Sources	1,053,086	459,751	909,618	353.4%	58,500	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	
2.080 Total Revenues and Other Financing Sources	42,423,553	42,765,378	40,982,240	-0.3%	39,763,971	40,014,830	40,236,033	39,807,824	38,903,324	
Expenditures										
3.010 Personal Services	24,644,735	24,973,937	24,486,533	0.9%	23,107,990	23,179,780	23,833,142	24,502,006	25,186,647	
3.020 Employees' Retirement/Insurance Benefits	9,026,141	9,367,003	9,719,604	1.2%	9,597,998	10,137,536	10,685,314	11,124,082	11,586,805	
3.030 Purchased Services	5,055,274	5,388,128	5,866,529	2.3%	6,042,411	6,344,532	6,661,758	6,994,846	7,344,589	
3.040 Supplies and Materials	989,041	1,004,255	1,045,987	-3.7%	1,128,919	1,134,564	1,140,236	1,140,236	1,140,236	
3.050 Capital Outlay	409,875	531,211	305,860	-17.6%	200,000	286,000	372,860	376,588	380,354	
3.060 Intergovernmental	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Debt Service:										
4.010 Principal-All (Historical Only)	20,232	58,214	75,964	109.1%	-	-	-	-	-	
4.020 Principal-Notes	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
4.030 Principal-State Loans	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
4.040 Principal-State Advancements	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
4.050 Principal-HB 264 Loans	-	-	-	-	75,964	75,964	75,964	75,964	75,964	
4.055 Principal-Other	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
4.060 Interest and Fiscal Charges	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
4.300 Other Objects	576,070	588,296	538,708	-2.1%	557,369	563,500	569,698	575,965	582,301	
4.500 Total Expenditures	40,721,368	41,911,044	42,039,185	0.7%	40,710,651	41,721,876	43,338,972	44,789,687	46,296,896	
Other Financing Uses										
5.010 Operating Transfers-Out	62,054	150,000	154,626	28.0%	250,000	250,000	250,000	250,000	250,000	
5.020 Advances-Out	365,422	5,415	8,764	-33.9%	50,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	
5.030 All Other Financing Uses	-	15	96	540.0%	500	-	-	-	-	
5.040 Total Other Financing Uses	427,476	155,430	163,486	-41.0%	300,500	260,000	260,000	260,000	260,000	
5.050 Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses	41,148,844	42,066,474	42,202,671	-0.2%	41,011,151	41,981,876	43,598,972	45,049,687	46,556,896	
6.010 Excess of Revenues and Other Financing Sources over (under) Expenditures and Other Financing Uses	1,274,709	698,904	(1,220,431)	-181.6%	(1,247,180)	(1,967,046)	(3,362,939)	(5,241,863)	(7,653,572)	
7.010 Cash Balance July 1 - Excluding Proposed Renewal/Replacement and New Levies	9,123,968	10,398,677	11,097,581	3.5%	9,877,150	8,629,970	6,662,924	3,299,985	(1,941,878)	
7.020 Cash Balance June 30	10,398,677	11,097,581	9,877,150	3.2%	8,629,970	6,662,924	3,299,985	(1,941,878)	(9,595,450)	
8.010 Estimated Encumbrances June 30	545,648	605,380	364,572	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Reservation of Fund Balance										
9.010 Textbooks and Instructional Materials	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
9.020 Capital Improvements	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
9.030 Budget Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
9.040 DPIA	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
9.045 Fiscal Stabilization	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
9.050 Debt Service	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
9.060 Property Tax Advances	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
9.070 Bus Purchases	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
9.080 Subtotal	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
10.010 Fund Balance June 30 for Certification of Appropriations	9,853,029	10,492,201	9,512,578	-	8,629,970	6,662,924	3,299,985	(1,941,878)	(9,595,450)	
Revenue from Replacement/Renewal Levies										
11.010 Income Tax - Renewal	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
11.020 Property Tax - Renewal or Replacement	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	909,989	2,374,983	
11.300 Cumulative Balance of Replacement/Renewal Levies	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	909,989	3,284,972	
12.010 Fund Balance June 30 for Certification of Contracts, Salary Schedules and Other Obligations	9,853,029	10,492,201	9,512,578	-	8,629,970	6,662,924	3,299,985	(1,031,889)	(6,310,478)	
Revenue from New Levies										
13.010 Income Tax - New	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
13.020 Property Tax - New	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
13.030 Cumulative Balance of New Levies	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
14.010 Revenue from Future State Advancements	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
15.010 Unreserved Fund Balance June 30	9,853,029	10,492,201	9,512,578	-	8,629,970	6,662,924	3,299,985	(1,031,889)	(6,310,478)	
State Fiscal Stabilization Funds										
21.010 Personal Services SFSF	558,605	899,008	156,148	-	-	-	-	-	-	
21.020 Employees Retirement/Insurance Benefits SFSF	114,150	282,733	69,816	-	-	-	-	-	-	
21.030 Purchased Services SFSF	27,061	37,234	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
21.040 Supplies and Materials SFSF	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
21.050 Capital Outlay SFSF	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
21.060 Total Expenditures - SFSF	699,816	1,218,975	225,964	-	-	-	-	-	-	

See accompanying summary of significant forecast assumptions and accounting policies
Includes: General fund, Emergency Levy fund, DPIA fund, Textbook fund and any portion of Debt Service fund related to General fund debt